
 
 

 

 

Industrial Pretreatment Program 
Local Pretreatment Coordinators 

NOTE: Contacts are listed by county/municipality in alphabetical order. 

City of Aberdeen 

Jonathan D Ely 
Assistant Superintendent DPW W/WW Operations 
City of Aberdeen MD 
410-272-2650 Jely@aberdeenmd.gov 

 

City of Annapolis 

Tracie Brown 
Public Works Analyst 
City of Annapolis, Department of Public Works 
410-263-7949 clt@annapolis.gov 
 

Anne Arundel County 

Chris Tait  

Program Manager 

410-222-8818 ctait@aacounty.org 

 

City of Baltimore 

Pat Boyle 
Pollution Control Program Administrator 
Baltimore City Department of Public Works 
8201 Eastern Boulevard 
Baltimore, Maryland  21224 
Office: (410) 396-9695 Pat.Boyle@baltimorecity.gov 
 

Baltimore County 

Karin Bromwell - contact for pretreatment program 
Chief, Engineering and Regulation Division, Bureau of Utilities, Department of Public Works and 

Transportation 
410-887-5494 kbromwell@baltimorecountymd.gov 
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City of Cambridge 

Kishia Bounds-Jenkins 
Pretreatment Coordinator 
City of Cambridge WWTP 
1010 Roslyn Avenue  
Cambridge, Maryland 21613 
Ph: (410) 228-4466  Fax: (410) 228-8022 Email: kbounds@menv.com 
 

Charles County 

Kenny Bays 
Pretreatment Specialist 
240-419-0064 BaysK@charlescountymd.gov 
 

City of Cumberland 

Raquel J. Ketterman 
Environmental Specialist 
City of Cumberland  
Engineering Division 
57 N. Liberty Street 
Cumberland, MD 21502 
301-759-6604 raquel.ketterman@cumberlandmd.gov 

 

City of Elkton 

Jason Taylor 
Industrial Pretreatment Program Coordinator 
Elkton WWTP  
200 West Pulaski Highway 
Elkton Maryland 21921 
410-392-0711 jason.taylor@inframark.com 
 

City of Frederick 

Terri Cool 
Wastewater Pretreatment Coordinator 
City of Frederick 
111 Airport Drive East 
Frederick, MD  21701 
(301) 600-2979 tcool@cityoffrederick.com 
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Frederick County 

Cory Brandt 
Industrial Waste Specialist 
Frederick County Government, Div of Water & Sewer Utilities 
4520 Metropolitan Court 
Frederick, MD  21704 
Ph:   301.600.2511  Fax: 301.600.2349  cbrandt@FrederickCountyMD.gov 
 

 

City of Hagerstown 

Angela Mitts 
Environmental & Laboratory QA/QC, Program Coordinator 
City of Hagerstown, Utilities Department 
1 Clean Water Circle 
Hagerstown, Maryland 21740 
301-739-8577 ext. 563 amitts@hagerstownmd.org 
 

 

Harford County 

Leigh Weathers 
Pretreatment Inspector 
Harford County, Dept. of Public Works (Division of Water and Sewer – Operations) 
Division of Water & Sewer - Operations 
1212 Chelsea Road | Perryman | MD 21130 
Office: 410-273-5617 Fax: 410-273-5618      Email: lweathers@harfordcountymd.gov 
www.harfordcountymd.gov 

 

 

City of Havre de Grace 

Ken Montgomery 
City of Havre de Grace 
Wastewater Treatment 
1 Jerry Foster Way 
Havre de Grace, MD  21078 
Office.  410-939-1220     Cell 410-808-3876     Fax 410-939-8275   kenm@havredegracemd.com 

 

mailto:cbrandt@FrederickCountyMD.gov
mailto:amitts@hagerstownmd.org
mailto:lweathers@harfordcountymd.gov
about:blank
mailto:kenm@havredegracemd.com


 
 

 

 

Howard County 

Gregory Sherman 
Howard County DPW - Utilities 
Pretreatment Division 
8900 Greenwood Place 
Savage MD 20763 
Direct:410-313-1224    Main:410-313-1227    Fax:410-313-1207    gsherman@howardcountymd.gov 

City of Hurlock 

Robert J. Duma, P.E. 
Pretreatment Coordinator 
Davis, Bowen & Friedel, Inc. 
For the Town of Hurlock 
Phone: (410) 543-9091 rjd@dbfinc.com 

 

City of Salisbury 

Melanie Gravenor 
Pretreatment Coordinator 
City of Salisbury WWTP 
125 N. Division St. 
Salisbury, MD 21801 
410-548-3180 ext. 1608 mgravenor@salisbury.md 
 
 

St. Mary’s County 

Morgan O’Dell 
Facility Superintendent MTWRF / Industrial Pretreatment Coordinator 
St. Mary’s County Metropolitan Commission 
23121 Camden Way, California, MD 20619 
phone: 301-737-7400 ext. 602 modell@metcom.org Website: www.metcom.org 

 

Washington County 

Monte Triggs 
Operations Superintendent 
Washington County, Maryland 
240-313-2612 
mtriggs@washco-md.net 
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Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission (WSSC) 

Alex DeWire 
Section Manager, Industrial Discharge Control Program, WSSC Water 
14501 Sweitzer Lane 
Laurel, Maryland 20707 
Office Line- 240-917-4994  Alex.Dewire@WSSCWater.com 
  
Industrial Discharge Control Program 
IDC Line – 301-206-8841  IndustrialDischargeControl@WSSCwater.com 
 

State of Maryland 

If your facility does not discharge to one of the POTWs listed above or you don’t know which POTW 

collects your facility’s wastewater, please contact the State Pretreatment Coordinator for assistance. 

Maryland Pretreatment Coordinator 
410-537-3323 
marjorie.mewbourn@maryland.gov 
 
 

EPA 

National Pretreatment Program 
https://www.epa.gov/npdes/national-pretreatment-program 
 
National, Regional and State Pretreatment Contacts 
https://www.epa.gov/npdes/contact-us-national-pretreatment-program 
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